February 25, 2020

SUBJECT:

Approval of a Cooperative Purchasing Agreement Between Education Service Center Region 10 (ESC Region 10) and Collin County Community College District

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Cooperative Purchasing Agreement between Education Service Center Regio 10 (ESC Region 10) and Collin County Community College District.

RATIONALE:

This agreement is pursuant to the authority granted by Government Code 791 allowing local governments to pursue mutually beneficial and cooperative purchasing programs. This agreement will allow the District to utilize a competitively solicited contract awarded to Greenlight Credentials for Digital Student Records Management. This is an ongoing agreement activated only by the District's issuance of a Purchase Order.

RESOURCE PERSONNEL:

Steve Bassett, Chief Financial Officer

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Region 10 ESC agreement

Respectfully Submitted By:

5 Barrett

Steve Bassett, Chief Financial Officer